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PUBLICATION OF RECEIVED BIDS 
 

ALA/286/18/MP 
 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF FERTILIZERS FOR THE PERIOD OF 24 
MONTHS AT EHLANZENI AND BOHLABELA DISTRICTS MUNICIPALITY OF 

MPUMALANGA PROVINCE 
 

No. NAME OF BIDDER BBBEE LEVEL BID AMOUNT 

1 AGRI CONSULTING AND PROJECTS PTY LTD 20 R 19 987,44 

2 AMIWARE CC 20 R 33 839,54 

3 AMAHLE HOLDINGS 20 R 33 578,66 

4 BAFOREGILE TRADING ENTEPRISE CC 20 R 929 578,32 

5 BENEX TRADING 20 R 25 053,00 

6 BHEKA MASINGA GLOBAL PTY LTD 20 R 40 303,68 

7 BHEKABANDILE GENERAL TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 29 500,82 

8 BIG O TRADING 1283 20 R 32 356,60 

9 BONGIZULU TRADING 20 R 102 496,08 

10 BRAVOPRO 353 20 R 33 120,00 

11 CALVIN SONS TRADING 20 R 39 326,00 

12 CAPS M TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 35 498,18 

13 CCS INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 20 R 25 237,00 

14 DAPH M CONSTRUCTION 20 R 36 106,40 

15 DIBO TRADING ENTERPRISE CC 20 R 110 431,26 

16 DOKOJNR TRADING 20 R 38 876,00 

17 DREAMTEAM TRADING 572 20 R 37 836,00 

18 DYNAMIC STATIONERY DISTRIBUTORS 

PRIMARY CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 

0 R 27 924,95 

19 EMANTIMANDZE BUSINESS ENTERPRISES CC 20 R 57 176,22 

20 EUMANGO BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 20 R 37 746,34 

Departement van Landbou, 

Landelike Ontwikkeling, 
Grond en Ongewing Sake 

Litiko Letekulima, Kutfutfukiswa 

Kwetindzawo Tasemakhaya, Temhlaba 

Netesimondzawo 

umNyango weZelimo 

UkuThuthukiswa kweeNdawo zemaKhaya, 

iNarha neeNdaba zeBhoduluko   



  

  

 

 

 

  

21 FIRST WORKS 119 PTY LTD 20 R 161 936,76 

22 GM POULTRY TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 35 041,78 

23 GNCV GROUP PTY LTD 20 R 119 631,05 

24 GODS GRACE COOPERATIONS PTY LTD 0 R 45 834,63 

25 GOLDISHSTEPS TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 40 749,00 

26 HLALU LINDZILE CONSTRUCTION 20 R 22 316,10 

27 HOT TO GO 20 R 23 945,00 

28 IANI DEVELOPERS 20 R 73 116,00 

29 ILLUMINATE TRADING CC 20 R 85 184,55 

30 IMBANI PROJECT PTY LTD 20 R 198 723,53 

31 IMVUNO TRADING 20 R 3 216 602,00 

32 JUST RIGHT TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 29 877,66 

33 KA LETHABO TRADING 52 20 R 1 401 867,25 

34 KHULA ZIKODE GENERAL TRADING 20 R 27 533,95 

35 KITSO TRADING 72 CC 20 R 47 738,32 

36 LERANDZU TRADING CC 20 R 20 579,50 

37 LIKHUTSA PROJECTS PTY LTD 20 R 33 107,58 

38 MA MTHOMBO TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 19 829,00 

39 MACBAQA TRADING 20 R 39 304,00 

40 MADZUMBASWIVONAJ TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 38 876,00 

41 MAGABA INVESTMENTS CC 20 R 32 529,50 

42 MALRONDZANE CONSTRUCTION PTY LTD 20 R 31 432,50 

43 MANTITE TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 33 210,00 

44 MARKOHILL TRADING 20 R 74 150,77 

45 MASHINAMA DEVELOPERS CC 20 R 38 050,05 

46 MATHATA GENERAL TRADING 20 R 38 905,76 

47 MAWANDI'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES 20 R 17 047,15 

48 MCE AGRISA PTY LTD 20 R 22 704,00 

49 MEHLO CONSULTING AND PLANT HIRE PTY 

LTD 

20 R 0,00 

50 MGCOBI GENERAL TRADING 20 R 22 215,00 

51 MIKA DEE HOLDINGS PTY LTD 20 R 305 620,00 



  

  

 

 

 

  

52 MOBILE OIL 0 R 647 784,30 

53 MOKGONGOA AGRICULTURE GARDENING 

ENTERPRISES 

20 R 41 992,48 

54 MOREKU INVESTMENT HOLDINGS 20 R 17 219,58 

55 MPONONO INVESTMENT PTY LTD 20 R 9 784 806,00 

56 MROLI'S PROJECTS 3030 PTY LTD 20 R 24 444,00 

57 MUPO WASHU ENVIRONMENTAL 

CONSULTANTS 

20 R 29 799,38 

58 N AND C CIVILS 20 R 31 491,60 

59 NELIZU TRADING 20 R 24 488,00 

60 NGODWENI TRADING CC 20 R 24 773,43 

61 NGWEKAZI BUSINESS ENTEPRISE 0 R 26 915,57 

62 NKHENSALONE TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 32 627,97 

63 NYATI ADVISORY SERVICES 20 R 19 517,67 

64 PHINGOSHE HOLDINGS 20 R 36 800,16 

65 PHUMELELAMBELE TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 37 682,84 

66 POLLOBANE TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 23 298,45 

67 PRERAY INVESTMENTS 0 R 15 145,50 

68 PRODOPOX 212 20 R 751 211,60 

69 RAAH TRADING ENTEPRISES CC 20 R 32 836,60 

70 REA SEPELA TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 39 224,00 

71 RISE NOW TRADING 34 PTY LTD 20 R 354 053,66 

72 SAKNCOBI TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 57 170,00 

73 SIPHELELE GENERAL TRADING 20 R 26 168,50 

74 SIPHINDLELA MAJOJOBELA PTY LTD 20 R 56 680,61 

75 SISWEBHU DRESSMAKING 69 20 R 17 325,00 

76 SITAMELASIVE TRADING CC 18 R 23 340,46 

77 SITOPHAKAMA TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 39 602,85 

78 SIYABONGA INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES 20 R 306 846,51 

79 SIYIMBUMBA TRADING 20 R 33 099,00 

80 SIZANOLWAZI TRADING AND INVESTMENT 

PTY LTD 

20 R 55 611,16 

81 SNNT AND ASSOCIATES 20 R 23 556,53 



  

  

 

 

 

  

82 SOBHUZA MANAGEMENT SERVICE 20 R 25 237,00 

83 SUPEROSE PTY LTD 0 R 24 462,00 

84 TEMPE TRADING AND PROJECTS CC 20 R 57 176,22 

85 THELA DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD 20 R 24 512,94 

86 THOMBISILE IT SOLUTION CC 20 R 26 966,73 

87 THULA SOLOMON TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 4 131 257,40 

88 THULATSEPO GENERAL TRAIDING 20 R 43 302,67 

89 THULLY THILLIES TRADING & PROJECTS 20 R 75 433,58 

90 TIME LINE POINT TRADINGT PTY LTD 20 R 34 379,59 

91 UMKHONTO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 20 R 349 332,95 

92 UVEKA INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 20 R 26 284,40 

93 VHASANE CLEANING CATERING AND 

BUILDING 

20 R 40 440,53 

94 VSJ HOLDINGS PTY LTD 20 R 32 480,00 

95 WILLIE MAVUNA TRADING 20 R 64 486,63 

96 XIKHOTANA TRADING JV MOAS INVESTMENTS 0 R 27 533,80 

97 ZENA PROPERTIES 0 R 17 479,85 

98 ZWONAKA TRAINING AND PROJECTS 20 R 24 591,00 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

  

 

 

 

  

ALA/287/18/MP 
 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF FERTILIZERS FOR THE PERIOD OF 24 
MONTHS AT GERT SIBANDE AND NKANGALA DISTRICTS OF MPUMALANGA PROVINCE 
  

 

NO. NAME OF BIDDER BBBEE LEVEL BID AMOUNT 

1 AGRI CONSULTING AND PROJECTS  20 R 19 987,44 

2 AGRIESY TRADING EMPOWER FARMERS 20 R 39 130,68 

3 BHEKA MASINGA GLOBAL T/A BMGLOBAL 20 R 40 303,68 

4 BAFOREGILE TRADING ENTERPRISE CC 20 R 929 578,32 

5 BIG O TRADING 1283 20 R 33 856,74 

6 BRAVOPRO 353 20 R 33 120,00 

7 CAPS M TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 35 498,18 

8 CAPSTAN TRADING 591 20 R 42 513,74 

9 CCS INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 20 R 25 237,00 

10 DREAMTEAM TRADING 572 20 R 37 836,00 

11 FIRST WORK 119 PTY LTD 20 R 161 936,76 

12 G M POULTRY TRADINGS AND PROJECTS 20 R 35 041,78 

13 GS FENCING AND CONSTRUCTION 20 R 32 930,12 

14 HLENGANI BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 20 R 316 203,71 

15 HOT TO GO TRADING 20 R 23 945,00 

16 IANI DEVELOPERS CC 20 R 73 116,00 

17 ILITSE LEMBUBE TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 18 558,93 

18 IMBANI PROJECTS 20 R 198 723,53 

19 JMB TRADING AND PROJECTS 0 R 36 356,14 

20 JUST RIGHT TRADING 20 R 29 877,66 

21 KABELANO PROJECTS 20 R 32 408,16 

22 KGOMO YANAGA TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 48 373,65 

23 KHULANE QUALITY CONSTRUCTION 20 R 4 989 708,00 

24 KITSO TRADING 72 CC 20 R 48 433,11 

25 LEFISO PROJECTS 20 R 24 315,00 

26 LERANDZU TRADING CC 20 R 20 579,50 

27 LOTJWA TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 72 744,00 



  

  

 

 

 

  

28 LUCKY MOLOI TRANSPORT 20 R 39 903,85 

29 MAFIFI CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS 20 R 16 175,19 

30 MAHLAKU A MOSEBA CONTRACTORS 0 R 33 148,51 

31 MAKGONGOA AGRICULTURE GARDENING 

ENTERPRISE 

20 R 41 992,48 

32 MANTITE TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 32 880,00 

33 MASIYA MANAGEMENT SERVICES 20 R 39 005,31 

34 MASZI FARMING ENTERPRISE 20 R 31 291,51 

35 MATHATA GENERAL TRADING 20 R 51 462,69 

36 MAVIDA TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 78 629,00 

37 MEHLO CONSULTING AND PLANT HIRE 20 R 0,00 

38 MELONHLE PTY LTD 20 R 27 351,34 

39 MHLABA ENTERPRISES MGUMBANI BUSINESS 

ENTERPRISE JV 

20 R 28 046,06 

40 MOROLIS PROJECTS 3030 20 R 84 474,60 

41 MPHEME CIVILS AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT 20 R 29 675,00 

42 MPHIWE AGRICULTURE GROUP 20 R 28 604,94 

43 MPUMASTI TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 32 408,31 

44 MUPO WASHU ENVIRONMENTAL 

CONSULTANT 

20 R 29 799,38 

45 NYATSI AVISORY SERVICES 20 R 19 517,67 

46 ORADIMPHO TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 35 751,82 

47 PHILGRACE TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 293 563,00 

48 PHINGOSHE HOLDINGS 20 R 36 800,19 

49 PHUMELELAMBELE TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 37 682,84 

50 PRERAY INVESTMENTS 0 R 15 145,50 

51 RETLADIRA CIVILS & BUILDING 

CONSTRUCTION 

20 R 1 160 844,50 

52 RISE NOW TRADING 34 20 R 354 053,66 

53 RUMIMANZI PTY LTD 20 R 45 543,28 

54 S I G 83 BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 20 R 389 384,87 

55 SAKNCOBI TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 55 736,00 

56 SIBOFANYANA CONSTRUCTION AND 

PROJECTS 

8 R 75 159,00 



  

  

 

 

 

  

57 SIPHINDLELA MAJOJOBELA 20 R 56 680,61 

58 SITOPHAKAMA TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 39 602,85 

59 SIYABONGA INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 20 R 306 846,51 

60 SIYIMBUMBA TRADING 20 R 33 099,00 

61 SIZANOLWAZI TRADING AND INVESTMENT 20 R 55 611,16 

62 SOBOZELA TRADING  20 R 72 708,00 

63 TEKCON CONSTRUCITON AND PROJECTS 20 R 180 165,50 

64 THULATSEPO GENERAL TRADING CC 20 R 43 302,67 

65 TM2 GROUP PTY LTD 20 R 26 047,60 

66 UMKHONTO PROFESSIONALS 20 R 349 332,95 

67 VHASANE CLEANING CATERING  AND 

BUILDING  

20 R 40 440,53 

68 VSJ HOLDINGS 20 R 32 740,00 

69 VUMA KONKE TRANSPORT AND PRIJECTS 20 R 446 948,32 

70 VUNANI INVESTMENTS 20 R 22 154,30 

71 WILLIE MAVUNA TRADING CC 20 R 64 486,63 

72 ZIKODE TRADING  20 R 133 103,25 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

  

 

 

 

  

ALA/288/18/MP 
 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF SEEDS AND AGRO-CHEMICALS FOR THE PERIOD OF 
24 MONTHS AT GERT SIBANDE AND NKANGALA DISTRICTS 

 

NO. NAME OF BIDDER BBBEE 

LEVEL 

BID AMOUNT 

1 AGRIC CONSULTING AND PROJECTS PTY LTD 20 R 328 116.76 

2 AGRIESY TRADING 0 R 378 806.79 

3 AMIWARE CC 20 R 273 444.14 

4 BADUMILE CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS 20 R 186 985.55 

5 BAFOREGILE CLEANING & CONSTRUCTION 20 R 450 936.09 

6 BHEKA MASINGA GLOBAL PTY LTD T/A BM GLOBAL 20 R 426 285.03 

7 BIG O TRADING 20 R 520 030.38 

8 CAPS M TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 870 018.00 

9 CAPSTAN TRADING 591 CC 20 R 385 439.70 

10 CCS INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 20 R 463 126.00 

11 DOMBO GENERAL SUPPLY 0 R 474 031.18 

12 DREAM TEAM TRADING 572 20 R 226 542.85 

13 DUMILES TYRES 20 R 190 725.26 

14 DYNAMIC STATIONERY DISTRIBUTORS PRIMARY 

CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 

20 R 723 879.13 

15 FARAULALE TRADING 20 R 629 966.11 

16 FIRST WORKS 119 PTY LTD 0 R 275 279.57 

17 GM POULTRY TRADINGS AND PROJECTS 20 R 596 632.29 

18 GS FENCING AND CONSTRUCTION 20 R 528 421.86 

19 HESH TAG IMVUMO PTY LTD 20 R 3 371 700.83 

20 HLENGANI BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 20 R 0.00 

21 HOT TO GO 20 R 309 266.00 

22 ILITSHE LEMBUBE TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 382 872.21 

23 IMBANI PROJECT PTY LTD 20 R 247 961.60 

24 INDHLOVUKAZI TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 340 669.70 

25 JMB TRADING 0 R 422 148.65 

26 JUST RIGHT TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 325 502.21 

27 KABELANO PROJECTS PTY LTD 20 R 174 802.40 



  

  

 

 

 

  

28 KGOMOYANAGA TRADING ENTEPRISE 20 R 411 504.94 

29 KHULANE QUALITY CONSTRUCTION 20 R 18 830 213.00 

30 LEFISO PROJECTS 20 R 453 179.00 

31 LERANDZU TRADING CC 20 R 321 228.26 

32 LUZUKO TRADING ENTERPRISE JV ZAMAYENDE-

NDENGEZI TRADING PTY LTD 

20 R 413 719.00 

33 M3 SECURITY AND PROJECTS 0 R 357 885.45 

34 MAHLAKU A MOSEBO CONTRACTORS 0 R 60 843.89 

35 MAKGONGOA AGRICULTURE GARDENING 

ENTERPRISE 

20 R 2 638 089.16 

36 MASIYA MANAGEMENT SERVICES 20 R 349 259.99 

37 MATHATA GENERAL TRADING 20 R 391 688.07 

38 MAVIDA TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 0.00 

39 MGUMBANI BUSINESS ENTERPRISE JV MHLABA 

ENTERPRISE 

0 R 379 979.99 

40 MICHACK CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS 20 R 181 539.37 

41 MLOTJWA TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 159 797.40 

42 MODA WOMEN PROJECTS 0 R 205 900.93 

43 MOHLA-MACHE TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 485 966.90 

44 MPHEME CIVILS & PROJECTS MANAGEMENT 20 R 223 272.00 

45 MPHIWE AGRICULTURE GROUP PTY LTD 0 R 565 703.37 

46 MROLIS PROJECTS 3030 PTY LTD 20 R 673 432.20 

47 MUPO WASHU ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS 20 R 866 547.77 

48 NOMSA ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION 20 R 179 897.00 

49 NYATI ADVISORY SERVICES 20 R 306 443.46 

50 ORADIMPHO TRADING ENTERPRISE 0 R 174 802.40 

51 PHINGOSHE HOLDINGS 0 R 0.00 

52 PHILGRACE TRADING ENTERPRISES 20 R 144 130.98 

53 PHUMELELAMBELE TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 177 862.59 

54 PHIN TRADING 20 R 676 356.33 

55 PRERAY INVESTMENTS 0 R 209 040.78 

56 RISE NOW TRADING 34 PTY LTD 20 R 283 898.95 

57 RUMIMANZI PTY LTD 20 R 172 636.47 



  

  

 

 

 

  

58 SAKHISENE TRADING AND PROJECTS PTY LTD 20 R 400 857.36 

59 SAKNCOBI TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 523 740.00 

60 SBOFANYANA CONSTRUCTION & PROJECT PTY LTD 20 R 120 441.00 

61 SENGCABAPHI PROJECTS PTY LTD 20 R 373 601.06 

62 SIG 83 BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 20 R 174 802.40 

63 SILWANE SEMANDLA TRADING & PROJECTS 0 R 3 336 434.00 

64 SIPHINDLELA MAJOJOBELA PTY LTD 20 R 451 760.43 

65 SISANDA AGRIC CC 0 R 354 447.25 

66 SITOPHAKAMA TRAIDING ENTERPRISE 20 R 172 636.47 

67 SIYABONGA INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 20 R 246 802.37 

68 SIZANOLWAZI TRADING AND INVESTMENT PTY LTD 20 R 460 448.13 

69 SOBOZELA TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 395 193.00 

70 SUNRISE TRADING AND PROJECTS PTY LTD 20 R 881 027.00 

71 TEKCON CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS PTY LTD 20 R 403 097.25 

72 THULATSEPO GENERAL TRADING CC 20 R 312 789.76 

73 TIME LINE POINT TRADING 20 R 314 253.35 

74 UMBELEBELE PROJECTS PTY LTD 20 R 474 031.18 

75 UMKHONTO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 20 R 280 975.01 

76 VHASANE CLEANING CATERING AND BUILDING 20 R 829 984.61 

77 VUMA KONKE TRANSPORT AND PROJECTS CC 20 R 3 877 455.96 

78 VUNANI INVESTMENTS 20 R 65 485.69 

79 ZIKODE TRADING 0 R 307 061.30 

80 ZIWEZE CONSTRUCTION PTY LTD 20 R 197 656.20 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

  

 

 

 

  

ALA/289/18/MP  
 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF SEEDS AND AGRO-CHEMICALS FOR THE PERIOD 
OF 24 MONTHS AT EHLANZENI AND BOHLABELA DISTRICTS  

 
 

NO. NAME OF BIDDER BBBEE - LEVEL BID AMOUNT 

1 AGRI CONSULTING AND PROJECTS  20 R 328 116.76 

2 AMIWARE CC 20 R 273 444.14 

3 BAFOREGILE TRADING ENTERPRISE CC 20 R 450 936.09 

4 BAZIE LADIES PROJECTS 20 R 450 936.09 

5 BENEX TRADING 20 R 229 332.00 

6 BHEKA MASINGA GLOBAL T/A BMGLOBAL 20 R 426 285.03 

7 BHEKABANDILE GENERAL TRADING 20 R 764 904.34 

8 BIG O TRADING 20 R 520 030.38 

9 BRAVOPRO 353 20 R 0.00 

10 CALVIN SONS TRADING  20 R 0.00 

11 CAPS M TRADING & PROJECTS 20 R 870 018.00 

12 CCS INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 20 R 463 126.00 

13 CENTRAL BRIDGE TRADING 109 20 R 194 944.75 

14 DAPH M CONSTRUCTION 20 R 333 589.30 

15 DINESSA SA 20 R 376 002.51 

16 DOKIJNR TRADING 20 R 34 199.00 

17 DREAM TEAM TRADING 572 20 R 226 542.85 

18 DYNAMIC STATIONERY DISTRIBUTORS 

PRIMARY CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 

20 R 723 879.13 

19 EMANTIMANDZE BUSINESS ENTERPRISES 20 R 807 063.15 

20 ERSTEN PROJECTS 20 R 205 700.99 

21 EZAMAQWATI PTY LTD 20 R 547 572.00 

22 FIRST WORKS 119  20 R 275 279.57 

23 GM POULTRY TRADINGS AND PROJECTS 20 R 596 632.00 

24 GNCV GROUP 20 R 70 558.00 

25 HOT TO GO TRADING 17 20 R 309 266.00 

26 IMBANI PROJECTS 20 R 247 961.60 

27 IMVUNO TRADING CC 20 R 3 624 230.05 



  

  

 

 

 

  

28 INTROSPECT TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 866 547.77 

29 ISASASA MANAGEMENT CONSULTING CC 0 R 474 031.18 

30 IYANDA PROJECTS PTY 0 R 565 204.50 

31 KA LETHABO TRADING 20 R 3 525 226.65 

32 KHENKANE TRADING 2 R 215 842.08 

33 KHUNO TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 2 505 993.49 

34 KIABUSE PTY LTD 20 R 495 102.40 

35 LERANDZU TRADING CC 20 R 346 351.64 

36 LIKHUTSA PROJECTS  20 R 682 198.72 

37 M C E AGRISA 20 R 161 896.00 

38 MACBAQA TRADING 20 R 338 197.00 

39 MADZUMBASWIVONAJ TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 38 876.00 

40 MANTITE TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 0.00 

41 MARKOHILL TRADING 20 R 339 835.96 

42 MEHLO CONSULTING AND PLANT HIRE 20 R 0.00 

43 MOKGONGOA AGRICULTURE GARDENING 

ENTERPRISE 

20 R 2 638 089.16 

44 MOREKU INVESTMENT HOLDINGS 20 R 251 457.35 

45 MPONONO INVESTMENT 20 R 3 624 230.00 

46 MROLIS PROJECTS 20 R 673 433.20 

47 N & C CIVIL S CC  20 R 810 561.40 

48 NELIZU TRADING 20 R 226 186.40 

49 NGODWENI TRADING 20 R 341 848.50 

50 NINDE PTY LTD 20 R 38 876.00 

51 NKHENSALONE TRADING 20 R 597 922.46 

52 NYATSI ADVISARY SERVICES 20 R 548 099.29 

53 PHINGOSHE HOLDINGS 20 RATES 

54 PHUMELELAMBELE TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 177 862.59 

55 PRERAY INVESTMENTS 0 R 209 040.78 

56 RAAH TRADING ENTERPRISE CC 20 R 1 004 500.00 

57 RE A SEPELA TRADING ENTERPRISE CC 20 R 344 643.00 

58 RISE NOW TRADING 34 20 R 283 898.95 

59 SAKNCOBI TRADING  20 R 541 030.00 

60 SILWANE SEMANDLA TRADING AND 

PROJECTS 

20 R 3 336 434.40 



  

  

 

 

 

  

61 SIPHELELE GENERAL TRADING 20 R 229 324.00 

62 SIPHINDLELA MAJOJOBELA 20 R 451 760.43 

63 SISANDA AGRIC CC 0 R 354 447.25 

64 SITAMELASIVE TRADING 18 R 677 513.72 

65 SITOPHAKAMA TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 172 636.47 

66 SIYABEKETELA TRADING 20 R 1 085 077.20 

67 SIYABONGA INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 20 R 246 802.37 

68 SIYIMBUMBA TRADING 20 R 41 040.55 

69 SIZANOLWAZI TRADING AND INVESTMENT 20 R 460 488.13 

70 SNNT AND ASSOCIATES 20 R 19 410 007 351.00 

71 SOBANTU SUPPLY CHAIN 20 R 414 413.00 

72 TEE N TEE CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS 20 R 234 342.05 

73 TEMPE TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 807 063.15 

74 THELA DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD 20 R 364 779.62 

75 THOMBISILE IT SOLUTION CC 20 R 388 823.65 

76 THULA SOLOMON TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 3 456 409.30 

77 TIME LINE POINT TRADING  20 R 314 289.60 

78 UMKHONTO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 20 R 280 975.01 

79 UVEKA INVESTMENTS  0 R 757 575.98 

80 VHASANE CLEANING CATERING AND BUILDING 

ENTERPRISE 

20 R 829 984.61 

81 VSJ HOLDINGS PTY LTD 20 R 0.00 

82 ZENA PROJECTS 20 R 470 144.22 

83 ZENZONHLE 811 20 R 1 079 915.17 

84 ZWONAKA TRAINING AND PROJECTS 20 R 549 274.00 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

  

 

 

 

  

ALA/450/18/MP 
 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF FOOD GARDENS AGRICULTURAL STARTER PACKS 
(SEEDS, FERTILISER, AGRO-CHEMICALS) INCLUDING AGRICULTURAL TOOLS AND IRRIGATION 
EQUIPMENT IN THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITIES OF GERT SIBANDE AND NKANGALA DISTRICTS IN 

THE MPUMALANGA PROVINCE FOR A PERIOD OF 24 MONTHS (2 YEARS) 
 

NO. NAME OF BIDDER BBBEE- LEVEL BID AMOUNT 

1 AMIWARE CC 20 R 793 705.69 

2 BAFOREGILE CLEANING AND CONSTRUCTION 20 R 37 675 325.30 

3 CAPS M TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 599 346.00 

4 CCS INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 20 R 548 938.00 

5 DREAMTEAM TRADING 20 R 213 176.27 

6 FENCE IT MANUFACTURERS CC 20 R 3 135 855.58 

7 FIRST WORKS 119 PTY LTD 20 R 708 359.20 

8 GIYA MLIMI PTY  LTD 18 R 642 444.77 

9 GM POULTRY TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 1 074 503.00 

10 GOOD PUSHERS CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECT 20 R 1 241 070.84 

11 GS FENCING AND CONSTRUCTION 20 R 750 402.00 

12 IMBANI PROJECTS PTY LTD 20 R 242 878.77 

13 INGWE HOLDINGS PTY LTD 20 R 874 751.60 

14 KABELANO PROJECTS PTY LTD 18 R 331 891.00 

15 KHULANE QUALITY CONSTRUCTION 0 R 11 342 358.00 

16 KRIECK BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 20 R 1 795 644.02 

17 LATONEX 20 R 1 452 120.04 

18 LERANDZU TRADING CC 20 R 352 533.04 

19 M C E AGRISA PTY LTD 0 R 451 235.00 

20 MALIENA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIERS CC 20 R 1 827 211.00 

21 MASIYA MANAGEMENT SERVICES 20 R 802 009.13 

22 MASZI FARMING ENTERPRISE PTY LTD 20 R 409 585.40 

23 MATHATA GENERAL TRADING 20 R 1 388 770.81 

24 MICHACK CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS 20 R 1 021 842.50 

25 MLOTJWA TRADING ENTERPRISES 20 R 13 455 540.00 

26 MOBILE OIL 20 R 793 119.25 



  

  

 

 

 

  

27 MOKGONGOA AGRICULTURE GARDENING 

ENTERPRISES 

20 R 651 182.47 

28 MPHEME CIVILS AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT 20 R 1 145 994.16 

29 MPHIWE AGRICULTURE GROUP PTY LTD 20 R 679 826.36 

30 MUPO WASHU ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS 20 R 520 193.34 

31 N AND C CIVILS 20 R 526 873.68 

32 NGIYASHAYINA TRADING 20 R 192 643.51 

33 NOMSA ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION 20 R 1 893 474.50 

34 PHUMELELAMBELE TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 205 844.15 

35 POLLOBANE TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 0.00 

36 PRERAY INVESTMENTS 0 R 870 706.79 

37 RISE NOW TRADING 34 PTY LTD 20 R 732 785.38 

38 RUMIMANZI PTY LTD 20 R 339 422.28 

39 SILWANE SEMANDLA TRADING & PROJECTS 18 R 1 591 215.00 

40 SIPHINDLELA MAJOJOBELA (PTY ) LTD 20 R 839 414.35 

41 SIPHELELE GENERAL TRADING 42 20 R 471 221.02 

42 SISTER TO SISTER PRIMARY CO-OP 0 R 3 958 273.00 

43 SITOPHAKAMA TRADING ENTERPRISE 20 R 205 646.56 

44 SIYABONGA INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES 20 R 607 013.56 

45 SIZANOLWAZI TRADING AND INVESTMENT PTY LTD 20 R 823 576.34 

46 SOBANTU SUPPLY CHAIN 20 R 521 818.00 

47 TAZI INVESTMENT 20 R 827 159.96 

48 THE CRANE MULTI-PURPOSE CO-OPERATIVE 

LIMITED 

0 R 622 043.34 

49 THULATSEPO GENERAL TRADING 20 R 365 678.35 

50 TIME LINE POINT TRADING PTY LTD 20 R 1 373 687.45 

51 UMKHONTO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 20 R 732 014.91 

52 VHASANE CLEANING CATERING AND BUILDING 

ENTERPRISE 

20 R 557 307.84 

53 VUNANI INVESTMENT 0 R 453 190.21 

54 ZENA PROPERTIES 20 R 814 685.51 

55 ZINDE INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 20 R 694 004.38 

 



  

  

 

 

 

  

ALA/451/18/MP 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF FOOD GARDENS AGRICULTURAL STARTER 
PACKS (SEEDS, FERTILISER, AGRO-CHEMICALS) INCLUDING AGRICULTURAL TOOLS 
AND IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT IN THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITIES OF EHLANZENI AND 
BOHLABELA DISTRICTS IN THE MPUMALANGA PROVINCE FOR A PERIOD OF 24 MONTHS 
(2 YEARS)  
 

NO. NAME OF BIDDER BBBEE- LEVEL BID AMOUNT 

1 AMIWARE CC 20 R 2 251 784.72 

2 BAFOREGILE CLEANING AND CONSTRUCTION 20 R 37 675 325.30 

3 BENEX TRADING 20 R 1 869 201.00 

4 BHUDLU INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 20 R 3 113 048.30 

5 BIZIE LADIES PROJECTS 20 R 493 997.31 

6 CAPS M TRADING 20 R 599 346.00 

7 CCS INVESTMENTS 20 R 548 938.00 

8 DAPH M CONSTRUCTION 20 R 617 550.78 

9 DREAMTEAM TRADING 572 20 R 213 176.27 

10 EMANTIMANDZE BUSINESS ENTERPRISES 20 R 71 281.57 

11 FIRST WORKS 119 PTY LTD 20 R 708 359.20 

12 G M POULTRY TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 1 074 503.00 

13 HLALO ENHLE GENERAL TRADING 20 R 418 019.77 

14 IKHAYALETHU TRADING 25 20 R 188 629.13 

15 IMBANI PROJECTS 2 R 242 878.77 

16 INDLOVU LEBHOVU TRADING 20 R 668 625.66 

17 IYANDA PROJECTS PTY LTD 0 R 0.00 

18 KHULA ZIKODE GENERAL TRADING 20 R 1 227 021.91 

19 KIABUSE PTY LTD 20 R 1 109 259.86 

20 LATONEX  20 R 1 452 120.04 

21 LERANDZU TRADING  20 R 340 620.08 

22 M C E AGRISA PTY LTD 20 R 451 235.00 

23 MBOPHAKASITHAYI MANAGEMENT SERVICES 20 R 734 527.79 

24 MOKGONGOA AGRICULTUE GARDENING 

ENTERPRISES 

20 R 651 182.47 

25 MOREKU INVESTMENT HOLDINGS 20 R 764 915.25 



  

  

 

 

 

  

26 MTIMANDE HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION 0 R 228 218.39 

27 MUPO WASHU ENVIRONMENTAL 

CONSULTANTS 

20 R 520 193.34 

28 N AND C CIVILS 20 R 526 873.68 

29 NELIZU TRADING 20 R 1 819 075.00 

30 NINDE PTY LTD 20 R 329 309.90 

31 NKHENSALONE TRADING 20 R 2 316 673.19 

32 NKOBONI CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS 20 R 3 116 453.93 

33 PHUMELELAMBELE TRADING AND PROJECTS 20 R 205 844.15 

34 PRERAY INVESTMENTS 0 R 1 025 167.50 

35 REMOSHOMONG TRADING ENTERPRISE 52 20 R 471 301.89 

36 RISE NOW TRADING 34 20 R 732 785.38 

37 ROLLE LEADERS CC 20 R 1 259 644.84 

38 SILWANE SEMANDLA TRADING AND 

PROJECTS 

2 R 1 591 215.00 

39 SIPHELELE GENERAL TRADING 20 RATES 

40 SIPHINDLELA MAJOJOBELA 20 R 839 414.35 

41 SITOPHAKAMA TRADING 20 R 205 646.56 

42 SIYABONGA INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 20 R 607 013.56 

43 SIZANOLWAZI TRADING AND INVESTMENT 20 R 823 576.34 

44 SNNT AND ASSOCIATES GENERAL TRADING 20 R 1 752 983.67 

45 TAZI INVESTMENT  20 R 857 159.96 

46 TEMBE TRADING AND PROJECTS CC 20 R 712 081.57 

47 THOMBISILE IT SOLUTION CC 20 R 510 459.83 

48 THULATSEPO GENERAL TRADING 20 R 365 678.35 

49 UMKHONTO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 20 R 732 014.91 

50 UVEKA INVESTMENT 20 R 431 218.28 

51 VHASANE CLEANING CATERING AND 

BUILDING ENTERPRISE 

20 R 531 041.82 

52 ZENA PROPERTIES  20 R 814 685.51 

 

 
 

 


